and $0.2 million have also been reallocated back to continuing operations for the three months ended July 24, 2005, October 23,
2005, January 22, 2006 and April 30, 2006, respectively.

Other additional adjustments primarily related to a reclassification of $0.6 million in rent expense at Isle-Davenport from the fiscal year ended
April 24, 2005 to the fiscal year ended April 25, 2004, a reduction of gaming revenue and cash in the fiscal year ended April 24, 2005 of $0.3
million related to a cash reconciliation at Isle-Natchez, a recognition in the fiscal year ended April 24, 2005 of $0.2 million in other revenue and
accounts receivable related to interest rate swaps at Isle-Black Hawk and other adjustments to correct for miscellaneous accruals.

Edgar Filing: ISLE OF CAPRI CASINOS INC - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 19

Table of Contents

ISLE OF CAPRI CASINOS, INC.

NOTES TO UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)

2. Restatement (continued)

The following tables present the impact of the restatement adjustments on the consolidated financial statements presented in this Form 10-Q by
line item.

Consolidated Balance Sheet

(Increase/(Decrease) in thousands)

April 30, 2006
As

Previously
Reported Adjustment As Restated

ASSETS
Cash and cash equivalents $ 121,193 $ (309) $ 120,884
Accounts receivable, net 17,268 (65) 17,203
Insurance receivable, net 72,053 7,308 79,361
Prepaid expenses and other assets 15,560 (766) 14,794
Assets held for sale 222,446 (10,365) 212,081
Total current assets 476,144 (4,197) 471,947
Property and equipment, net 938,428 42,176 980,604
Goodwill 296,354 8,198 304,552
Other intangible assets 74,789 (975) 73,814
Deferred financing costs, net 16,064 98 16,162
Prepaid deposits and other 29,955 (11,046) 18,909
Total assets 1,833,944 34,254 1,868,198
LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
Accounts payable 58,561 703 59,264
Interest 10,523 340 10,863
Payroll and related 56,904 412 57,316
Property and other taxes 25,888 157 26,045
Income taxes 10,323 1,582 8,741
Progressive jackpots and slot club awards 12,415 122 12,293
Other 40,652 1,450 42,102
Total current liabilities 223,854 1,359 225,213
Deferred income taxes 58,105 (1,475) 56,630
Other accrued liabilities 23,580 (1,599) 21,981
Other long term obligations �  42,366 42,366
Additional paid-in capital 160,508 1,015 161,523
Retained earnings (1) 165,156 (987) 164,169
Accumulated other comprehensive income 220 (90) 130
Total stockholders' equity 282,688 61 282,627
Total liabilities and stockholders' equity 1,833,944 34,254 1,868,198

(1) The cumulative effect of the restatement adjustment as of the fiscal year ended April 24, 2005 (effectively beginning retained earnings for
fiscal year ended April 30, 2006) was a decrease of approximately $2.0 million. Included in this decrease is a $4.9 million decrease in
retained earnings related to Coventry lease adjustments, a decrease of $1.6 million related to the Blue Chip prior year adjustments, and a
decrease to retained earnings of approximately $1.1 million for various other adjustments.

Edgar Filing: ISLE OF CAPRI CASINOS INC - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 20

Table of Contents

ISLE OF CAPRI CASINOS, INC.

NOTES TO UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)

2. Restatement (continued)

Consolidated Statements of Operations

Increase (decrease) (in thousands, except per share data)

Three Months Ended

January 22, 2006

Nine Months Ended

January 22, 2006
As

Previously
Reported Adjustment

As
Restated

As
Previously
Reported Adjustment

As
Restated

Revenues:
Food, beverage and other $ 27,270 $ 68 $ 27,338 $ 86,824 $ 528 $ 87,352
Gross revenues 272,777 68 272,845 820,208 528 820,736
Operating expenses:
Gaming taxes 52,868 �  52,868 155,882 (674) 155,208
Food, beverage and other 6,827 1 6,828 21,039 3 21,042
Marine and facilities 13,148 (3) 13,145 41,819 (9) 41,810
Marketing and administrative 65,572 33 65,605 208,477 (370) 208,107
Depreciation and amortization 21,541 417 21,958 64,789 877 65,666
Total operating expenses 203,235 448 203,683 622,160 (173) 621,987
Operating income 25,721 (380) 25,341 59,331 701 60,032
Interest expense (18,665) (583) (19,248) (54,311) (1,430) (55,741)
Interest income 754 (170) 584 2,588 (441) 2,147
Income (loss) from continuing operations before income
taxes 5,261 (1,133) 4,128 1,111 (1,170) (59)
Income taxes (benefit) 3,305 (1,398) 1,907 1,391 (816) 575
Income (loss) from continuing operations 1,956 265 2,221 (280) (353) (633)
Income from discontinued operations including gain on
sale, net of income taxes 2,177 (167) 2,010 4,178 (546) 3,632
Net income (loss) 4,133 98 4,231 3,898 (899) 2,999

Edgar Filing: ISLE OF CAPRI CASINOS INC - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 21

Table of Contents

ISLE OF CAPRI CASINOS, INC.

NOTES TO UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)

2. Restatement (continued)

Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows

Increase (decrease) (in thousands)

Nine Months Ended

January 22, 2006
As

Previously
Reported Adjustment

As
Restated

Operating activities:
Net income $ 3,898 $ (899) $ 2,999
Adjustments to reconcile net income to net cash provided by operating activities:
Depreciation and amortization 76,037 876 76,913
Gain on Derivative Instruments �  (527) (527)
Impairment charges 55,184 7,255 62,439
Accounts receivable (3,108) 42 (3,066)
Insurance receivable (81,622) (33,343) (114,965)
Income taxes, net 6,551 (817) 5,734
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities 7,291 1,205 8,496

Net cash provided by operating activities 68,660 (26,208) 42,452

Investing activities:
Insurance proceeds for hurricane damages �  26,088 26,088
Prepaid deposits and other (10,729) 77 (10,652)

Net cash used in investing activities (177,015) 26,165 150,850

Net decrease in cash and cash equivalents (38,939) (43) (38,982)
Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of period 146,743 (310) 146,433

Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the period $ 107,804 $ (354) $ 107,450

Edgar Filing: ISLE OF CAPRI CASINOS INC - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 22

Table of Contents

ISLE OF CAPRI CASINOS, INC.

NOTES TO UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (CONTINUED)

3. Stock-Based Compensation

Effective May 1, 2006, the Company adopted the FASB Statement of Financial Accounting Standards No. 123 (revised 2004) (�SFAS 123(R)�),
�Share-Based Payment,� using the modified prospective method, thus, results for the periods prior to May 1, 2006 have not been restated in
relation to the application of SFAS 123(R).

As a result of adopting SFAS 123(R), the Company recognized $1.5 million and $5.7 million for stock option expense for the three and nine